

세 입 총 괄 표

2021년도 추경 2 회 일반회계,기타특별회계 전체

(단위:천원)

장·관·항	예산액		기정액		비교증감	
		구성비		구성비		증감률
총 계	9,080,283,615	100.00 %	8,515,984,370	100.00 %	564,299,245	6.63%
100 지방세수입	1,600,602,000	17.63 %	1,600,602,000	18.80 %	0	0.00%
110 지방세	1,600,602,000	17.63 %	1,600,602,000	18.80 %	0	0.00%
111 보통세	1,388,223,000	15.29 %	1,388,223,000	16.30 %	0	0.00%
112 목적세	205,622,000	2.26 %	205,622,000	2.41 %	0	0.00%
113 지난년도수입	6,757,000	0.07 %	6,757,000	0.08 %	0	0.00%
200 세외수입	90,939,830	1.00 %	90,939,830	1.07 %	0	0.00%
210 경상적세외수입	22,765,548	0.25 %	22,765,548	0.27 %	0	0.00%
211 재산임대수입	625,485	0.01 %	625,485	0.01 %	0	0.00%
212 사용료수입	4,632,031	0.05 %	4,632,031	0.05 %	0	0.00%
213 수수료수입	5,624,531	0.06 %	5,624,531	0.07 %	0	0.00%
214 사업수입	1,807,600	0.02 %	1,807,600	0.02 %	0	0.00%
215 징수교부금수입	7,101,011	0.08 %	7,101,011	0.08 %	0	0.00%
216 이자수입	2,974,890	0.03 %	2,974,890	0.03 %	0	0.00%
220 임시적세외수입	61,674,426	0.68 %	61,674,426	0.72 %	0	0.00%
221 재산매각수입	470,000	0.01 %	470,000	0.01 %	0	0.00%
222 자치단체간부담금	43,129,022	0.47 %	43,129,022	0.51 %	0	0.00%
223 보조금반환수입	1,711,392	0.02 %	1,711,392	0.02 %	0	0.00%
224 기타수입	16,019,012	0.18 %	16,019,012	0.19 %	0	0.00%
225 지난연도수입	345,000	0.00 %	345,000	0.00 %	0	0.00%
230 지방행정제재·부과금	6,499,856	0.07 %	6,499,856	0.08 %	0	0.00%
231 과징금	140,516	0.00 %	140,516	0.00 %	0	0.00%
234 과태료	306,000	0.00 %	306,000	0.00 %	0	0.00%
236 부담금	6,053,340	0.07 %	6,053,340	0.07 %	0	0.00%
300 지방교부세	1,184,582,377	13.05 %	1,051,982,377	12.35 %	132,600,000	12.60%
310 지방교부세	1,184,582,377	13.05 %	1,051,982,377	12.35 %	132,600,000	12.60%
311 지방교부세	1,184,582,377	13.05 %	1,051,982,377	12.35 %	132,600,000	12.60%
500 보조금	5,191,049,244	57.17 %	4,763,372,639	55.93 %	427,676,605	8.98%
510 국고보조금등	5,191,049,244	57.17 %	4,763,372,639	55.93 %	427,676,605	8.98%
511 국고보조금등	5,191,049,244	57.17 %	4,763,372,639	55.93 %	427,676,605	8.98%
700 보전수입등및내부거래	1,013,110,164	11.16 %	1,009,087,524	11.85 %	4,022,640	0.40%
710 보전수입등	288,569,673	3.18 %	288,569,673	3.39 %	0	0.00%

(단위:천원)

장·관·항	예산액		기정액		비교증감	
		구성비		구성비		증감률
711 잉여금	284,433,673	3.13 %	284,433,673	3.34 %	0	0.00%
713 융자금원금수입	4,136,000	0.05 %	4,136,000	0.05 %	0	0.00%
720 내부거래	724,540,491	7.98 %	720,517,851	8.46 %	4,022,640	0.56%
721 전입금	494,540,491	5.45 %	490,517,851	5.76 %	4,022,640	0.82%
722 예탁금및예수금	230,000,000	2.53 %	230,000,000	2.70 %	0	0.00%